TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TPP Acquisition II LLC		12/27/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifetime Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Stewart Avenue	
City:	Garden City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11530	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1220662	BIG AND BOLD
Registration Number:	0639634	BI-THERM
Registration Number:	2230094	CLEAR-VU
Registration Number:	3722041	CONNOISSEUR
Registration Number:	2484124	COOK-RITE
Registration Number:	4254804	COOK-RITE
Registration Number:	3350396	EAT SMART
Registration Number:	3411130	FLIPTOP
Registration Number:	4264886	GREEN LIVING BY TAYLOR
Registration Number:	4864454	GRILLING TOOLS PRODUCED WITH GREAT TASTE
Registration Number:	0280982	HUMIDIGUIDE
Registration Number:	2355678	IMAGE GALLERY
Registration Number:	2961456	LEADING THE WAY IN ACCURACY
Registration Number:	1295788	METRO
Registration Number:	1713243	METRO
Registration Number:	4861006	OMG!
Registration Number:	2905210	PERMACOLOR
Registration Number:	4216627	PLAN & PREP
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0501 900484738

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3620484	RABBIT
Registration Number:	3403209	RABBIT
Registration Number:	4796170	SMARTRACK
Registration Number:	1099339	SPRINGFIELD
Registration Number:	1686306	SPRINGFIELD
Registration Number:	2261430	SPRINGFIELD
Registration Number:	2914144	TAYLOR
Registration Number:	2362880	TAYLOR
Registration Number:	2272833	TAYLOR
Registration Number:	0626182	TAYLOR
Registration Number:	0314945	TAYLOR
Registration Number:	5051285	TAYLOR AMERICA'S LEADING BATH SCALE
Registration Number:	0198350	TEMPRITE
Registration Number:	3090305	TEMPRITE
Registration Number:	3327320	TEMPSAVER
Registration Number:	4503144	TRAVELWISE
Registration Number:	2296594	TRU TEMP
Registration Number:	3224467	TRUTEMP
Registration Number:	3524942	V-GAUGE
Registration Number:	1617496	WEIGHTMINDER
Registration Number:	2016257	WEIGHTRACKER
Registration Number:	3314605	WINE-TO-GO
Serial Number:	88061093	CALPAL
Serial Number:	88149156	TAYLOR
Serial Number:	88149207	TAYLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6318440081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

Email: john@tb-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: John G. Tutunjian
Address Line 1: 401 Broadhollow Road

Address Line 2: Suite 402

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Tutunjian
SIGNATURE:	/j. tutunjian/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0502

Total Attachments: 3

source=TPP Acquisition into Lifetime Brands Certificate (DE) - FILED - January 1 2019#page1.tif source=TPP Acquisition into Lifetime Brands Certificate (DE) - FILED - January 1 2019#page2.tif source=TPP Acquisition into Lifetime Brands Certificate (DE) - FILED - January 1 2019#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0503

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TPP ACQUISITION II LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "LIFETIME BRANDS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"LIFETIME BRANDS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018,
AT 8:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2019 AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204190806

Date: 12-28-18

| State of Delaware | Secretary of State |
| Bivision of Corporations | Delivered 98:11 AM 12:28:2618 |
| FILED 98:11 AM 12:28:2018 |
| SR 20188398124 | File Number 2024122

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

merging

TPP ACQUISITION II LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

with and into

LIFETIME BRANDS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

December 27, 2018

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Lifetime Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: That an agreement of merger (the "<u>Agreement of Merger</u>") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Corporation and TPP Acquisition II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Subsidiary</u>").

SECOND: That, pursuant to the Agreement of Merger, the Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Corporation.

THIRD: That the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation shall be effective as of 12:00 pm Eastern time on January 1, 2019.

FOURTH: That the name of the surviving corporation is "Lifetime Brands, Inc.", a Delaware corporation.

FIFTH: That the Agreement of Merger is on file at 1000 Stewart Avenue, Garden City, NY 11530, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the Corporation or any member of the Subsidiary.

SEVENTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0505 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has duly executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first written above.

LIFETIME BRANDS, INC.

By:

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK Signature Page to Certificate of Merger **REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0506**

RECORDED: 02/08/2019